

SRI SARVAJNA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

(Recognized by Govt. of Karnataka, Affiliated to Bangalore University, Approved by NCTE & Accredited by NAAC with 'B' Grade) 14th Cross, M C Layout, Vijayanagar, Bengaluru-40 Email: <u>sssce6@gmail.com</u>, Website: <u>www.sarvajna.org</u>

Discipline Committee



Chairperson Dr.Madhumathi B.P.

Principal

S.S.C.E.

Convenor Dr. Veena M.S. Assistant Professor S.S.C.E.

HINLIPHT Sri Sarvajna College Of Education

Sri Sarvajna Conege Of Education Vijayanagar, Bangalore-560 040

Sri Sarvajna College of Education Members Of Discipline Committee

Chairperson IQAC Coordinator Convenor: Members :Dr. Madhumati. B.P. Principall :Dr. Umashree D.K. Asst.Professor Unit :Dr. Veena M.S. Asst.Professor Veenen S :Dr.Sushma Patil, Asst. Professor Sp

Representatives from student teacher 2022-2024 Batch

Ananya G.S. Ananya G.S Tejus N Aty us Devaraj Dayab Khasima Beegum Khasima Begum Bhanupriya Banup jup N

Mamatha G. Mama-tha-Gr.

Sri Sarvajna College Of Education Vijayanagar, Bangalore-560 040

About Sri Sarvajna College of Education

Sri Sarvajna College of Education, Bengaluru Urban was established in 1980 under the management of Sri Sarvajna Education Society (R) and was founded by constituted by their visionary founder Sri. B.S. Paramashivaiah in 1971.

It is one of the premier colleges established to impart & provide in the field of higher education for the deserving candidates and prove to be a milestone in the part of progress and imparting the best education in the field of Teacher's Education.

It is affiliated to Bangalore University, Bengaluru and it is recognized by the University

Grants Commission (UGC) under section 2(f) & 12(B) under Act, 1956. It is also recognized

& approved by Govt. of Karnataka and National Council for Teacher Education (NCTE), Bengaluru to offer B.Ed. course and accredited by National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC) with "B" Grade - (CGPA Score 2.40 on a 4 Point Scale in 1st Cycle) on 5th January 2013.

The Grant-in-aid was also extended to the college from 2009 by the department of Public Instruction, Government of Karnataka. The word 'Sarvajna' signifies simplicity, skill, and efficiency of highly resourceful energetic and enterprising teams of dedicated and morally sound teachers and students. Faculty is having sufficient teaching experience in the field of teacher education.

Sri Sarvajna, the maintenance of quality and standard are possible because of the dedicated, committed Principal and faculty. The college offers two years Bachelor of Education (B.Ed) course for those who have completed their graduation with minimum aggregate of 50% from any recognized university are eligible to apply for this course.

Students here are admitted who completed their graduation from recognized university with at least 50% marks in major or in aggregate at the Degree level. But Scheduled Castes (S.C.), Scheduled Tribes (S.T.) & (O.B.C) candidates are to be entitled with a relaxation 5% marks ineligibility for admission

PRINCIPAL Sri Sarvajna College Of Education Vijayanagar, Bangalore-560 040

Vision

To create professionally sound and ethically strong teachers, who develop into highly skilled human resource

To become a centre of excellence for lifelong learning, professional development and personal growth of teachers who ultimately become innovative and reflective practitioners in our global technological society

Mission

To train competent and dedicated professionals equipped with skills required for effective teaching-learning, which will inculcate moral and spiritual values with responsibility and love in the students

To provide teachers with holistic and quality school-based teaching-learning experiences by using innovative techniques, varied instructional strategies and inter-disciplinary methods including ICT to cope with the competitive world various teaching and learning techniques are being used by the faculty to impart knowledge and skills to students.

Objectives of the Discipline Committee

To maintain discipline among Student teachers To promote positive behaviour among student teachers To solve issues of student teachers To prevent Violence To promote equality among student teachers

VPRINCIPAL Sri Sarvajna College Of Education Vijayanagar, Bangalore-560 040

Sri Sarvajna College of Education

Rules of the College

All student teachers should come to college on every working day for the morning assembly which begins at 9.30 A.M. Students who come late to college will be allowed into the class with the permission of the principal. Late commers will be warned on three occasions and thereafter sent home.

Student should come to college neat and clean, dressed in the prescribed college uniform. They can wear colour dress on Saturday only.

Student who are suffering from communicable diseases or having suffered from one, or not yet free from infection, will not be admitted in to the classes. A medical certificate from doctor should be produced in such cases.

Student should not absent themselves from school without leave or permission. A leave application addressed to the principal must be brought prior to the day of absence or the next day without fail.

Special permission of the principal is required for leave of more than two days duration. For leave of more than two days on account of illness or injury a medical certificate from a qualified doctor must be produced.

A student must get attendance at least 80% of the number of working days during the year.

Parents are requested to extend their whole hearted co-operation and help the college authorities in maintaining discipline.

Students must maintain perfect silence in the assembly, in the class rooms and at the college functions.

At the time of admission, parents must inform the college authorities of any chronic illness or any chronic illness or disability in their children.

Sri Sarvajna College Of Education Vijayanagar, Bangalore-560 040 In the case of a sudden illness or injury, the student will be given first aid in the college and the parent informed. It shall be the parents' responsibility thereafter to get the student treated properly by a competent doctor or in a hospital/nursing home.

Use of mobile phones in the college premises is strictly prohibited. (if it is required, they can use mobiles with permission)

Submission of the assignments within stipulated time.

PRINCIPAL

Sri Sarvajna College Of Education Vijayanagar, Bangalore-560 040